4
A
CC
ES
SO
RI
 IN
ST

GR - GY 10
  Codifica per l’ordine
  Functional part numbering system
	 CPBU025	 BK
	 Tipo	 Colore
	 Type	 Colour
COLORE / COLOUR
	 BK =	Nero
		 Black
	 BL =	Blu
		 Blue
	 BR =	Marrone
		 Brown
	 GR =	Grigio
		 Grey
	 GY =	VerdeGiallo
		 GreenYellow
Identificazione: impianti facilmente identificabili:
- la gamma utilizza i medesimi colori che, a livello normativo, contraddistinguono i cavi, (grigio - nero - blu - giallo/verde - marrone)
garantendo una immediata identificazione dei circuiti.
- le piastrine segnaletiche (in dotazione con i morsetti) permettono una siglatura personalizzata.
Razionalizzazione degli spazi: componibili e modulari, i morsetti CPBOX permettono una sensibile riduzione degli spazi dedicati alla connessione.
Sicurezza: i morsetti CPBOX, realizzati in poliammide 6 garantiscono un grado di infiammabilità V0, auto estinguente e privo di alogeni.
L’utilizzo del coperchio segnalatore, garantisce un minor rischio di contatto con le parti attive. Tensione di isolamento di 750V.
Versatilità: la base piana del mosetto per il fissaggio dei cavi, aumenta l’assoggettamento degli stessi. La vite a testa larga garantisce
un adeguato serraggio ed evita tranciature dei cavi. L’utilizzo dell’accessorio (CPBA5300) permette il fissaggio su guida DIN.
THE NEW GENERATION OF CONNECTORS IMPROVES THE SAFETY AND THE QUALITY OF INSTALLATIONS.
Easily identifiable systems: by using the same colours that standards prescribe for cable identification and by the use of (supplied) writable
cover plates to be put on top of the connectors, we can get an immediate identification of the circuits, thus reducing the maintenance time.
Space optimization: CPBOX connectors are modular and inter-connectable, thus allowing a major rationalization of the spaces.
Safety: our connectors, made in polyamide 6, ensure a UL94-V0 flammability degree, are halogen-free and self-extinguishing and have a 750V
isolation voltage. The structure of our connectors and the use of identification covers bring the risk of electrical shock down to the minimum.
Versatility: the connector’s flat base improves the grip on the cables. The broad-headed screw ensures an adequate tightening while
avoiding accidental cable cutting. The use of the special accessory (CPBA5300) allows the clamping on the DIN-rail, thus increasing
the application possibilities of cpbox connector.
Innesto per guida DIN. DIN guide coupling.
Piastrine segnaletiche per contrassegnare i circuiti.
Covers are available to mark the circuits
Unipolare passante: elemento di connessione con apertura in entrambi i lati.
Single-pole pass-thru: one connecting element open on both sides.
Innesto per guida DIN.
DIN guide coupling.
Dati tecnici morsetti.
Connectors technical data.